Methodology

Enhanced
Methodology

Total Number of Companies 1566 313 347
Nb of Co between USD 1b and USD 5b Full Mcap 173 125 157
Nb of Co between USD 1b and USD 5b Float Mcap 71 63 71p
Nb of Co above USD 5b Full Mcap 48 37 45
Nb of Co above USD 5b Float Mcap 11 11 11

Full Market Capitalization 2,157 1,664 1,799
Float Market Capitalization 451 324 354
Index Representation (Float Market Capitalization) 100.0% 71.9% 80.3%*
Market Size Segment Cutoff (in USD million) 549

Median Annualized Traded Value Ratio (ATVR) 738% 361% 364%
Average Annualized Traded Value Ratio (ATVR) 904% 399% 408%
Note:  All market caps are in USD billion.  Data as of December 31, 2008

 *Based on total float mcap excluding securities that failed additional investability checks

15© 2009. All rights reserved.

Index TurnoverIndex Turnover

 Under the GIMI methodology, the number of constituents would be 347 with 62
dditi d 28 d l ti 285 t f 313 t i d tit t ld i iadditions and 28 deletions. 285 out of 313 current index constituents would remain in

the index. The total one-way index turnover would be 11.1%

Industry Group Nb of Sec Index Wgt Nb of Sec Index Wgt Add Del Add Del
Current Pro Forma No of Sec Indx Wgt

Automobiles & Components 10 1.4% 10 1.2% 1 1 0.1% 0.1%
Banks 10 17.8% 13 17.0% 3 - 0.8% 0.0%
Capital Goods 55 11.9% 54 11.5% 5 6 1.1% 0.4%
Commercial Services & Supplies 1 0.2% 1 0.2% - - 0.0% 0.0%
Consumer Durables & Apparel 15 2.9% 13 2.8% 2 4 0.4% 0.3%
Consumer Services 3 1.0% 3 0.9% - - 0.0% 0.0%
Diversified Financials 2 2.7% 5 2.8% 3 - 0.4% 0.0%
Energy 15 6.7% 21 7.6% 8 2 1.7% 0.1%
Food & Staples Retailing 3 0.4% 3 0.4% - - 0.0% 0.0%
Food, Beverage & Tobacco 15 5.3% 17 5.2% 3 1 0.4% 0.1%
Health Care Equipment & Services 2 0.2% 3 0.3% 1 - 0.1% 0.0%
Household & Personal Products 2 0.2% 1 0.1% 1 2 0.1% 0.2%& % % 0 % 0 %
Insurance 2 3.8% 3 4.0% 1 - 0.5% 0.0%
Materials 71 14.3% 74 14.6% 9 6 2.0% 0.4%
Media 3 0.7% 4 0.8% 1 - 0.2% 0.0%
Pharmaceuticals, Biotechnology & Life 17 4.0% 22 4.5% 5 - 0.9% 0.0%
Real Estate 22 7.4% 27 7.3% 5 - 0.5% 0.0%
Retailing 12 3 4% 12 3 1% - - 0 0% 0 0%Retailing 12 3.4% 12 3.1% 0.0% 0.0%
Semiconductors & Semiconductor Eq 1 0.1% 0 0.0% - 1 0.0% 0.1%
Software & Services 3 0.8% 3 0.7% - - 0.0% 0.0%
Technology Hardware & Equipment 12 1.9% 10 1.7% 2 4 0.2% 0.2%
Telecommunication Services 1 1.9% 1 1.8% - - 0.0% 0.0%
Transportation 21 5.5% 29 6.1% 8 - 1.2% 0.0%
Utilities 15 5 5% 18 5 5% 4 1 0 6% 0 1%

16

Data as of December 31, 2008

Utilities 15 5.5% 18 5.5% 4 1 0.6% 0.1%
Total 313 100.0% 347 100.0% 62 28 11.1% 2.0%

© 2009. All rights reserved.

Additions & DeletionsAdditions & Deletions

TOP 10 ADDITIONS
Name Industry Group DIF Market Cap y p p
CHINA PACIFIC INS GRP A Insurance 1,631
BANK OF BEIJING CO LTD A Banks 1,220
XINJIANG DUSHANZI TIAN A Materials 1,205
CHINA COAL ENERGY A Energy 1,128
CHINA OILFIELD SVCS A Energy 1 032CHINA OILFIELD SVCS A Energy 1,032
AIR CHINA A Transportation 943
JINDUICHENG MOLYBDENUM A Materials 794
BANK OF NANJING A Banks 791
PINGDINGSHAN TIANAN CO A Energy 786

IJI I I G G OU CO A i l 41ZIJIN MINING GROUP CO-A Materials 741

TOP 10 DELETIONS
Name Industry Group DIF Market Cap